A
IR
 C
O
O
L
E
D

Fan control switch
Serviceable internal pressure bypass
How to Order
This is a partial flow pressure bypass only. It is not designed to be a full flow system bypass.
0916
A
IR
 C
O
O
L
E
D
 D
F
Models DF-11 and DF-12
3/8 NPT PORT
FOR OPTIONAL
TEMP SENSOR
E
D
J
INTERNAL PRESSURE
BYPASS (OPTIONAL)
C
K
H
G
Ø .53 x .75 SLOT
IN*
B
K
F
A
FLOW
AIR FLOW
(2 PLACES)
POWER LEAD
 12" LONG
3/8 NPT PORT
FOR OPTIONAL
TEMP SENSOR
AIR FLOW
A
B
C
F
GH
ED
IN*
(2 PLACES)JINTERNAL PRESSURE BYPASS (OPTIONAL)
POWER LEADS
12" LONG
FLOW
Ø .53 x .75 SLOT
Units shown with optional internal pressure bypass
3/8 NPT PORT
FOR OPTIONAL
TEMP. SENSOR
E
D
J
H
G
IN*
B
F
A
FLOW
AIR FLOW
(2 PLACES)